Initial Year of

Tribes/Consortia R
Participation
Alaska Region
Aleut Community Of Saint Paul Island 2014
Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association 1996
Asa'Carsarmiut Tribal Council 2004
Association Of Village Council Presidents 1996
Bristol Bay Native Association 1996
Central Council Of Tlingit And Haida Indians 1992
Cheesh-Na Tribal Council 2005
Chickaloon Village Traditional Council 2019
Chugachmiut 1996
Copper River Native Association 1996
Council Of Athabascan Tribal Governments 2000
Gulkana Village Council 2021
Igiugig Tribal Village Council 2022
Kawerak Incorporated 1992
Kenaitze Indian Tribe 2010
Ketchikan Indian Community 1996
Knik Tribal Council 2009
Maniilaq Association 1997
Native Village Of Barrow Inupiat Tribal Government 2000
Native Village Of Eyak 2003
Native Village Of Kotzebue 2000
Native Village Of Kwinhagak 2000
Native Village Of Tanana 2002
Native Village of Unalakleet 2021
Ninilchik Traditional Council 2018
Nome Eskimo Community 2005
Nulato Tribal Council 2002
Organized Village Of Kake 1996
Organized Village Of Kasaan 2020
Orutsararmiut Native Council 2005
Qawalangin Tribe Of Unalaska 2017
Seldovia Village Tribe 2002
Sitka Tribe Of Alaska 1996
Tanana Chiefs Conference, Incorporated 1994
Yakutat Tlingit Tribe 1996
Eastern Region
Mohegan Tribe Of Indians Of Connecticut 2014
Wampanoag Tribe Of Gay Head (Aquinnah) 2000
Eastern Oklahoma Region
Cherokee Nation 1991
Chickasaw Nation 1994
Choctaw Nation 1996
Eastern Shawnee Tribe 1997
Miami Of Oklahoma 2000
Modoc Tribe Of Oklahoma 1998
Muscogee (Creek) Nation 1994
Osage Nation 2006
Quapaw Tribe Of Oklahoma 2005
Seneca-Cayuga Nation Of Oklahoma 2001
United Keetowah Band Of Cherokee 2011
Wyandotte Nation 1996
Midwest Region
Bois Forte Band Of Chippewa 1996

(13 Tribal Governments)
(46 Tribal Governments)

(28 Tribal Governments)
(9 Tribal Governments)

(4 Tribal Governments)
(5 Tribal Governments)
(1 Tribal Governments)

(20 Tribal Governments)
(2 Tribal Governments)

(11 Tribal Governments)

(33 Tribal Governments)



Fond Du Lac Band Of Chippewa

Grand Portage Indian Reservation

Grand Traverse Band Of Ottawa & Chippewa
Leech Lake Band Of Ojibwe

Little River Band Of Ottawa Indians
Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band Of Pottawatomi Indians (Aka Gun Lake Tribe)
Mille Lacs Band Of Ojibwe

Nottawaseppi Huron Band of the Potawatomi
Oneida Tribe Of Indians

Red Lake Nation

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe Of Chippewa

White Earth Ojibwe Tribe

Northwest Region
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes
Confederated Tribes Of Coos, Lower Umpqua, And Siuslaw Indians
Confederated Tribes Of Grand Ronde
Confederated Tribes Of Siletz Indians
Confederated Tribes Of The Umatilla Reservation
Confederated Tribes Of Warm Springs
Coquille Indian Tribe
Cow Creek Band Of Umpqua Tribe
Cowlitz Indian Tribe
Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe
Klamath Tribes
Kootenai Tribe Of Idaho
Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe
Lummi Nation
Makah Tribe
Metlakatla Indian Community
Muckleshoot Indian Tribe
Nisqually Indian Tribe
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe
Quinault Indian Nation
Samish Indian Nation
Shoalwater Bay Tribe
Skokomish Indian Tribe
Squaxin Island Tribe
Suquamish Tribe
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community
Tulalip Tribes Of Washington

Pacific Region
Bishop Paiute Tribe
Cabazon Band Of Mission Indians
Cher-Ae Heights Indian Community Of The Trinidad Rancheria
Dry Creek Rancheria Band Of Pomo
Elk Valley Rancheria, California
Ewiiaapaayp Band Of Kumeyaay Indians
Federated Indians Of Graton Rancheria
Hoopa Valley Tribe
Hopland Band of Pomo Indians
Karuk Tribe
Kashia Band Of Pomo Indians Of The Stewarts Point Rancheria
Koi Nation Of Northern California
Manzanita Band Of Mission Indians
Morongo Band Of Mission Indians
North Fork Rancheria Of Mono Indians
Pala Band Of Mission Indians
Pinoleville Pomo Nation

1998
1997
1993
1994
2013
2018
1991
2021
1994
1997
1997
2007

1994
2016
1996
1992
2006
2013
2008
2014
2022
1991
2019
1996
1993
1991
1992
1998
1996
1996
1992
1991
2019
1997
1996
1994
1996
1994
2000

2011
1997
2019
2014
2018
2001
2015
1991
2020
1996
2019
2010
1998
2015
2011
2018
2006



Redding Rancheria

Scotts Valley Band Of Pomo Indians

Sherwood Valley Rancheria Of Pomo Indians Of California

Susanville Indian Rancheria

Tolowa Dee-Ni' Nation (Fka Smith River Rancheria)

Yurok Tribe

Chippewa Cree Tribe

Absentee Shawnee Tribe
Citizen Potawatomi Nation
Delaware Nation

Fort Sill Apache Tribe

Kaw Nation

Kickapoo Tribe Of Oklahoma
Ponca Tribe Of Oklahoma

Sac & Fox Nation Of Oklahoma
Wichitia and Affiliated Tribes

Ohkay Owingeh
Pueblo De Cochiti
Pueblo Of Jemez
Santa Clara Pueblo
Taos Pueblo

Ysleta Del Sur Pueblo

Ak-Chin Indian Community
Duckwater Shoshone Tribe
Ely Shoshone Tribe

Gila River Indian Community
Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah
Salt River Pima-Maricopa

Shoshone-Paiute Tribes Of Duck Valley
Washoe Tribe Of Nevada And California

Rocky Mountain Region

Southern Plains Region

Southwest Region

Western Region

1996
2017
2018
2015
2012
1996

1994

1991
1999
2000
2005
1996
1996
1999
1992
2022

2012
2020
2014
1995
2007
2013

2004
1992
1992
1999
2022
1994
1992
2007
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